(ATTACHMENT 23) ACTION ON REQUEST TO WAIVE A
DMINISTRATIVE POLICY 3.
AND EXTEND CONTRACTS FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES S

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
BUSING CONTRACT EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

On July 1, 2014, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors (“MPS” or “Board”) and Lakeside Buses of
Wisconsin, Inc. (“Contractor”) entered into Busing Contract number C021120 (the “Contract”) with a term
of July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2015. The Contract, (§ 2), provided for two additional one-year extensions
subject to Board approval and contingent on the appropriation ol Board funds. The partics mutually agree to
extend the Contract for the first additional one-year period.

As such, the Contract will be extended for a term from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 under the same
terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, excepl for those specifically modified below.

The amount to be encumbered in this additional one-year extension period shall not exceed $1 0,195,600.00.
In accordance with § 19 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:

1.  Paragraph 1 of the Contract is modified to provide that Contractor agrees to perform the services in
accordance with MPS’s “General Specifications and Operating Procedures, 2015 — 2016 School
Year”, which are incorporated into the Contract by reference, This document replaces and

supplants the 2014 — 2015 Specifications and Procedures. Any other references to the 2014 — 2015
Specifications and Procedures in the Contract are similarly replaced and supplanted.

2. Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified as [ollows:
a. the table found thercin is replaced with the table below.
Type Base Amount | Cost Per Hour Cost Per Mile
16-35 passenger (North Terminal) | $154.48 $22.49 $0.38
36-72 passenger (North Terminal) | $173.13 $21.56 $0.53
16-35 passenger (South Terminal) | $161.44 $23.51 7 $0.40
@72 passenger (South Terminal | $180.94 $22.58 $0.55

b. the amount to be encumbered for this additional one-year extension period shall not exceed
$10,195,600.00; the initial payment which may be made ten days before services begin will be
$1,019,560.00.

3. Paragraph 16(C) of the Contract is modified as follows: the existing text is replaced with “MPS
has a Livable Wage policy that requires anyone having a contract with MPS to pay all of their
employees a livable wage in accordance with City of Milwaukee Ordinance 310-13. The current

livable wage rate can be found at the City of Milwaukec website
h[Ip://citv-.miIwaukee.uow’imag¢Libram’(}|_'0un$/dna_Purchasing.’_[‘m'lns/i'n,finaWaL{c"[’able.doc,\'.”
3’ Kristen DeCato, Director, Procurement

CONTR;Z‘T?‘
By: "o I, ‘
and Risk Management

Date: 086 /2 & /[ 5 Date: ‘gﬁgﬁiv

Page 1 of 2

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF ﬁom DIRECTORS

e

—




Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.

7300 W Green Tree Road @ By: ' I~
Milwaukee, WI 53223 =2 Darienne B. Driver, Ed.D,
(414) 536-2040 @ Superintendent of Schools
Tax ID: I ‘

Date: % / 3 ’, IS

7

Budget code(s): P / - / - A
RTS-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $4,581,060.00 By: /e P
RWT-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT $2,951,020.00 Michael éonds, President
TED-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $348,500.00 Milwaukee Board of School Directors

SMT-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $55,000.00 ‘ Y
SM1-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT  $1,055,460.00 Date: / Y / / >
AST-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT ~ $80,000.00

RTS-0-0-TRS-DW-EVSP  $100,000.00

PMO-0-0-TRS-DW-EPPT $5,000.00
1100000000-APCA $1,019,560.00

This Extension & Modification is not enforceable until fully executed. Payment will not be made on any contract not on file in the
Office of Finance.

Board Approval Date: ) 20,

(A ~— e
Reviewed By: = Date: S9-11-15

Insurance and Risk Management

Reviewed By: w,?_f M 2 Date: 0[ [ 15/! !q

Office of Financk ‘

Page 2 of 2





